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Kathleen Harnett White, Chairman 
R. B. <4Ralph" Marquez, Commissioner 
Larry R. Soward, Commissioner 
Glenn Shankle, Executive Director 

(:'c~ fie 

PWS/0570031/CO 

TEXAS COMMISSION ON ENVIRONMENTAL QUALITY 
Protecting Texas by Reducing and Preventing Pollution 

December 7,2005 

TOWN OF ADDISON 
C/OWATER SYSTEM OFFICIAL 
PO BOX 9010 
ADDISON, TX 750010000 

Subject: 	 Public Drinking Water Supply -Invalidation Granted 

TOWN OF ADDISON - PWS 10 0570031 


-- ---C01lection-sife(s): 4'130 B1C[YTVllTCRELl 

Date(s): 11/14/2005 

DALLAS County, Texas 


Dear Water System Official: 

We have received your recent correspondence requesting invalidation of the coliform-found 
sample(s) collected on 11/14/2005. We have reviewed your request and have invalidated the 
results. 

Invalidation Reasons: IMPROPER SITE 

If you have any Questions, please call Joaquin Montes at 512/239-6061 or Gregg Tatum at 
512-239-5040. You may also call the Water Supply Division receptionist at (512) 239-4691 
and your call will be routed to the appropriate staff person. 

Sincerely, 

~~ 
Joaquin 0, Montes 
Drinking Water Quality Team 
Public Drinking Water Section (MC-155) 
Water Supply Division 

JM:GT:ac 

cc: TCEQ Region 4 

p,o, Box 13087 • AUStill, Texas 78711-3087 • 512/239-1000 • Internet address: www.tceq.state.tx.us 

http:www.tceq.state.tx.us


HP LaserJet 3200se 

HP LASERJET 3200 invent 

DEC-IS-2005 II:28AM 
-, 

Fax Call Report 

Job Date Time Type Identification Duration Pages Result 
754 12115/2005 11:27:59AM Send 99727160834 0:35 I OK 

I(IIhl'tIlll>moll 1»01<, ~ 
1t9,"lWrh~M~c.._" 

I.&rrfl<':;""'vd,~.... " 
GI_st.o.r.Hr,r.:.:_lr<~~ FWSIOSTOO311CO 

TEXAS COMMISSION ON ENVlRONMENTAL QUALITY 
Pro:minl TC4f byR~lfit: o><d Prtovff<rhW l'~ 

Dilcamber 7. 2005 

TOWN OF ADDISON 
CiO WATER SYSTEM OFFICIAL 
POBOX 9010 
ADDISON, TX 750010000 

Subje<-i: Public Ormkirlg Waler Supply -lnvll1ldatlQn Granted 
lCNVN Of ADOISON· PWS!D 0570031 

----- -- ········~ffe(~t:I;Y1>.1rTCr1EtL~-'---· 

Dale(s); 11/1412005 
DALLAS CoLInI}'. TeXil3 

OenrW'a!et System Official; 

We have reeeivetl your momt eormspondDnc.n requ~ invsllieti:m of !he collorrn-found 
~1l(S) oollec1et:1 DIl 11/14l2OO5, We havo reviewed your tellues1 and heve illvalidatad the 
resu!(s, 

Invalidation Reasons: IMPROPER SITE 

If you hm"e l'lfIy queslions, please en:1 Joaquin J.,;\o.11es II! Sl2J23~1 or G(egg Tatum ill 
512-2::\9-5040. YQu may a;so eall the WaterSupp/y Division receptionist at (S12) 239-4691 
and you:callwlll be routed to the appf()j)fiata staff peroon. 

Sineeroly. 

~A= 
joaquin 0, MonIes 
!Jrir;king Waler Ql,laatyTeam 
Public Drinking Walef Section (Me-iSS) 
Waler Supply DMsion 

JM:GT:ac 

oc TCEa RegiOn 4 
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AFFIDAVIT OF PUBLICATION 

STATE OF TEXAS 

COUNTY OF DALLAS 

Before me, a Notary Public in and for Dallas County, this day personally appeared Lynda 
Black, Legal Advertising Representative for the DALLAS MORNING NEWS being duly 
sworn by oath, states the attached advertisement of: 

Town of Addison 

as published in The Dallas Morning News - Metro Central Edition on: 

October 21, 2005 

Sworn to and subscribed before me this October 21, 2005, A,D 



Kat~leen Hartnett White, Chairman 
·rR. B. "Ralph" Marquez, Commissioner 
Larry R. Soward, Commissioner 
.Glenn 'Shankle, Executive Director 

TEXAS COMMISSION ON ENVIRONMENTAL QUALITY 
Protecting Texas by Reducing and Preventing Pollution 

October 28, 2005 

0570031 
CITY OF ADDISON 
C/O PUBLIC WATER SUPPLY OFFICIAL 
PO BOX 9010 
ADDISON, TX 750010000 

Subject: Proof of Public Notification for Violations 

Dear Public Wal~r Supply Official: 

This letter details whether we have received a required public notice (PN) for violations incurred by your public water system. 

Y Indicates the PN W;lS received for the item(s) marked below. 

N Indicates we have NOT received the required PN or it was not received in the required time limit. Your system will also receive a 
reporting violation for failure to submit a public notice for the item(s) indicated below. 

Additional information concerning the item(s) indicated below is provided in the comments portion of this letter. 

Y Notification for a violation (type indicated by checked box) September 2005 

o a Maximum Contaminant level (MCl) violation 
~ Failure to submit the minimum number of monthly Routine/Distribution samples 
o Failure to submit required number of Repeat samples for acoliform-found sample 
o Failure to submit five Distribution samples for the month following acoliform-found result 
o Notification was received, but not within the required time limit. Reporting violation is not removed 

___ Notification for an Acute MCl violation (type indicated by checked box) 

D Acute MCl notification 
--U -B,oil Water notification 

o Samples labeled "special" with coliform not-found (negative) results 
o Boil Water rescind notice 
o Notification was received, bul not within the required time limit 

___ Other (see comments) 

Comments: 

If you have any questions, please call Joaquin Montes at (512) 239-6061, Gregg Tatum at (512) 239-5040, or Matt Court at (512) 239-5844. 
You may call the Water Supply Division receptionist at (512) 239-4691 and your call will be routed to the appropriate staff person. 

Sincerely, 

~A= 

Joaquin O. Montes 
Public Drinking Water Section 
Water Supply Division JM:GT:lf cc: TCEQ Region 4. 

P.O. Box 13087 • Austin, Texas 78711-3087 • 512/239-1000 • Internet address: www.tceq.state.tx.us 

http:www.tceq.state.tx.us


TCEQ Public DrinkingWater Section - Drinking Water Quality Team 

Public Water System (PWS) Mailing Contact Update Form 

I!~I,;,P~::~p:~!~ib:========-========--===-==~{1=dl;,.·gitS,;..)=Ii 

RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL CHANGE 

The" Responsible Official is the individual with legal responsibility for the public water system. All 
official correspondence from TCEQ must be directed to this individual. For example, for a city this is 
usually the Mayor or City Manager. 

OLD DATA TO BE DELETED . 

Responsible Official Name I~ob Title Phone E·mail Cell 
~. FIRST: I LAST!. , 
. I 

. 

. 
! 

I 

i 

ddress City ~t l~iP 
'Itc: Ie it II IINEWD=A~T~A=T~O~BE~A=D~DE~D~-~======-=~-=======&=======~====~' 

-
:IResponsible Officlal"Name [Job Title IPhone IE-mail ,Cell 
. Arl:ST: ,LAST: 

r, 
[Address City ~t I~ip 

, 
I 

, 
(Note. Changes to Responsible Officlai may reqUire a TCEQ Core Data Form for Central RegIstry. You may be 
contacted and asked to complete and. submit that form) 

II 

Ii 
II 
]i 

PWS PRIMARY CONTACT CHANGE 
Courtesy copies of correspondence related to monitoring and scheduling will be sent to the PWS 
Primary Contact person. For a city, this is usually the Public Works Director or Drinking Waler 
Superintendent For a system that uses contract operators. this could be the contract operator's name 
and add ress. 

OLD DATA TO BE DELETED 
-!IPWS Primary Contact Name . Job Title Phone E-mail Cell 

FIRST: ,LAST: 
iI 

I 

, 

I 
Address ~ty I~t ~ip 

,II 
NEW DATA TO BE ADDED­-
r:WS Primary Contact Name 
FIRST: I LAST: 

I 

i : 
iCddress 

~ob Title 

:rity 

Phone : E-mail ICell I! 
! 

Iii i 

,Ir ~iP 

I II 

FORM SUBMITTED BY: 
Name 

and 
Title: Signature:_______--..,.-..,.-,--,-____ 

(please print) (please sign in dark ink) 

_.- - - --" -_. ~-,-~,-- \./~.R"\..~llt"T..~m Mr..1!;fi. TeEO. PO Box 13087. Austin. TX 78711-3087 

i 



www.dallasnews.com 10/20/2005 8:27 AM PAGE 2/002 The Dallas Morning News 

Date Paymenllt Type Card Holder HH.H·exp, ............H·ApprOVa!· .H.. H..HH· .. ..· ·Amo'unl·H........, 
10--20·05 4764207 MasterCard Sue. Ellen Fairley 04106 89.60 

TOWN OF ADDISON 
PURCHASING 

Tatal payments: $ 89.60 
Note: Advertising may be subject to credit approval. 

Amount Due: 

SUe Ellen Fairley 972-450·2871 
(972) 450·7096 

8J}ejl)aUa~ jUDrniqJtiu)i 
508 Young Street 
Dallas, TX 75265 

214.745.8123 

Ad Copy: 

Tho T ..wn of Addi,um, TelfH C ..... ff1i,:sIon on Envi· 
lcnmllntal Qu.litv's iTCEOl WMet System 10 
OS700:n. j."J!ad 10 ~oUM't Ihe requi(aG rwmb&r or 
baa:crioktj)i(lll samplt10 1m" <::oljlerm mordfo,ing Of 
lIle walu dI'tributioo symam during Ihe lut week 
01 S~~ff 'lOO!1. This m(mitoring ~ requited by 
1I'It; Tt-Xi'ls Commission on Erwironnwnl;ld Quality', 
'Drinking W~~ SI;,,,d~rd5· and the F~r.1 'Sale 
Driflking Wilier Au' Public L~ ss..5l3. fkttl:fiololl' 
iul um,p:les ue taken to monitor w.!fn' t!ulliity lind 
indil;ille If the _ref is Ittlt of &olitorm b.l~<::ri•. Cur 
water system is reqUired to. submil 15 baauriologi­
tal :\,j!mples. el'*' mo.hlh of wh'(h ~!r 14 1l1:Ce{lt­
llbil'l sample. WDrill IMtl'ld. All 14 iiHi1:;'ft'i. .:oilm:lml 

:Jrl:ll~t::m~~11 ,;;:rt!\'!~f!>t:J' i':;Dt~e;nr" 
aoJdition to the 15 roquire4. f~l\lltt (0 collott iii! 
required bat;l<lriolo>giclIl 5l'Implu k l'I vj{)l"tion of the 
morilorinlt fOlluiremt'l'lti. .Old _ IIr., req..lif~ to 
notify VOl.! nf Init; Yiol<ltiun If ViJU havt' anv IlUti· 
lIonli ,"Q/ilr;i1lO lki,. Yioll'llf,:.n, ViJU m.W I:OtlUd Je,'Y 
tNvis at 11m. 661-1634. 

•.• ad receipt Page 1 ~~. 

http:www.dallasnews.com


www.dallasnews.com 10/20/2005 8:27 AM PAGE 1/007 The Dallas Morning News 

WJ.t~~ jIondn:JJ. 

ClassifiedCenter 

To: Sue Ellen Fairley 972-450-2871 From: Lynda Black 

~any; TOWN OF ADDISON PURCHASING Pages: 02 

Phone: 1 i9721450-7000 Date: Thursday, October 20. 2005 8:26:58 AM 

Fax: 1 1972) 450-2837 Phone: 214·977·7819 

Comments; 

Following is a copy of your notice and a receipt for payment. If I 

can be of fUrther assistance, please do not hesitate to call me at 


214-977-7819. 


Thanks. 


Lynda Black 


508 YOIIIIC Slreet, DaI••, TX 75202. PO Box 655237, Dal8$, TX 75265 .Ill!Ir.!ldaullltldl.dal8I!l!lWl.cIlm 

http:www.dallasnews.com


Message Page 1 of 1 

Sue Ellen Fairley 

From: Black, Lynda [LBlack@dallasnews.coml 

Sent: Thursday, October 20,20057:52 AM 

To: Sue Ellen Fairley 

Subject: RE: Town of Addison Public Notice 

rt is just to let you see how it loos and to make sure everything is correct. r willmail you an affidavit 
of publication and a newspaper copy. 
Thanks Lynda 

-----Original Message----­
From: Sue Ellen Fairley (mailto:sfairley@ci.addison.tx.usj 
Sent: Wednesday, October 19, 2005 2:03 PM 
To: Black, Lynda 
Subject: Town of Addison Public Notice 

M/C 5567 0800 0417 1613, 04/06. 

Is the proof which you faxed our Legal Proof? 

Thank you again. 

sef 

This e-mail and any files or attachments transmitted with it contains Information that is confidential and privileged. This document may contain Protected 
Health Information (PHI) or other informatJon that is intended only for the use of the individua!(s) and entity(ies) to whom it is addressed. If you are the 
intended recipient, further disclosures are prohibited without proper authorization. If you are not the intended reCipient, any disclosure, copying, printing, or 
use of this information is strictly prohibited and possibly a Violation of federal or state law and regulations. If you have received this information in error. 
please delete it and noUfy Hamid Khaleghipour at 972-450-2868 immediately, Thank you. ____.._h~ .. U~.. *_~. •• ___ •• .. ..~h"U*' I• "". ,,_***_ 

mailto:mailto:sfairley@ci.addison.tx.usj


Message Page 1 of 1 

Sue Ellen Fairley 

From: Black, Lynda [LBlack@daliasnews,comj 

Sent: Thursday, October 20,2005 7:52 AM 

To: Sue Ellen Fairley 

Subject: RE: Town of Addison Public Notice 

I forgot, I also need to know the name on the card, the address it is billed to and the 3 digit code on 
the back. 
Thanks 

-----Original Message----­
From: Sue Ellen Fairley [mailto:sfairley@ci,addison.tx.us] 
Sent: Wednesday, October 19, 2005 2:03 PM 
To: Black, Lynda 
Subject: Town of Addison Public Notice 

M/C 5567 0800 04171613,04/06, 

Is the proof which you faxed our Legal Proof? 

Thank you again, 

sef 

-------_......*,.._-----"'--------_••_._._._, 

This e~mail and any files or attachments transmitted with it contains Information that is confidential and privileged. This document may contain Protected 

Health Information (PHI) or other information that is intended only for the use of the individual{s) and entity(ies) to whom it is addressed. If you are the 

intended recipient, further disclosures are prohibited without proper authOrization. If you are not the intended recipient, any disclosure, copying, printing, or 

use: of this information is strictly prohibited and possibly a violation of federal or state law and regulations. If you have received this infonnation in error, 

please delete it and notify Hamid Khaleghipour at 972-450-2868Immedi.tely, Thank you, 
____**__........**""..-.. ..... "'***.**____......~4.A~~* .._ ........._*._._._ ...._
.._~,,_ 

10/20/2005 


mailto:mailto:sfairley@ci,addison.tx.us


www.dall~snews.com 10/'~/2005 10:51 AM PAGE 2/00' The Dallas Morning News 

Advertiser Name: TOWN OF ADDISON PURCHASING 

Ocl. 19, 200' 

.&IJr~..~Jt.S 
50S Young Street 
Dallas, TX 75265 

214.745.8123 

Ad Start Dale: 10·U.t.l5 Ad #: 15425551 T1
Accounl #: 1032811004 Ad Stap Dale: 1O-21~5 Class Name: LN Legal Nolie,"" 
Billed Size: 511.00 Unes Sales Person: Black, Lynda BAa NUMBER: __ 

Ad Copy: 

Amount Due: 89.60 

••« ad proof Page 1 ... 

http:10�U.t.l5
http:www.dall~snews.com


1( '9/2005 10: 51 AM PAGE 2100 , The Dallas Morning News
www.dall~5neW5.00m 

Advar1iser Name: TOWN OF ADOISON PURCHASING Ad Start Date: 10-21-05 Ad #: 15425551 11 
Account It. 1032811004 Ad Slop Date: 10.21.05 Class Name: tN Legal Notices 
Billed Size: 56.00 Lines Sales Person: Black, Lynda BAG NUMBER: __ 

Ad Copy: 

Amount Due: 89.60 

~L~!@ 
.........,..........."." ,..•,,.......... ,............................................................................ 
,.. ad ~·~··P;;·1..:::.. ,.''''·''···········'··' ..·······..··.,'····".............................',............................ 


http:10.21.05
www.dall~5neW5.00m


www.dallasnews.com 10/19/2005 10:51 AM PAGE The Dallas Morning News 

:IeEe;? 
OOJt;ilalla;O ibrllilr4,. 0 
ClassifiedCenter 
To: Sue Ellen Fairley 972-450-2871 From: Lynda Black 

COll1lany: TOWN OF ADDISON PURCHASING Pages; 02 

Phone; 1 (9721 450·7000 Date; Wednesday, Oclober 19. 2005 10:50:44 AM 

Fax: 1 (972) 450·2837 Phone; 214·977·7819 

CORments; 

Good morning. Following is a copy of your notice. I have scheduled it 

for Friday, Oclob.. 21. Cost is $89.60, You can either call me with 


the CC number or email it to me. My direct numb~r is 214·977·7819. 


Thanks, 


Lynda Black 


508 Youn; Street. DaI... TX 75202 • PO Box 655237. DaI... TX 75265. hIIp://cI..oIffedl,dalpn8ws.ccm 

http:www.dallasnews.com


Sue Ellen Fairle 

To: Black. Lynda 
Cc: Nancy Cline; Jerry Davis 
Subject: NC-TCEQ sampling1.doc 

NC-TCEQ 
mpling1.doc (23 KB 

Lynda: Here is our Town of Addison Public Notice which should be published at your earliest convenience. Could you 
supply us with an Affidavit of Publication. 

We would like to charge this. When you are ready for the number. please call me at 972-450-2871 and I will give it to you. 

Another option would be to fax invoice to 972-450-2837.1 will apply credit card number and fax back to you. 

Thank you so much for your assistance. 

Sue Ellen Fairley 
Secretary 
Department of Public Works 
972-450-2871 
972-450-2837(f) 

1 



The Town of Addison, Texas Commission on Environmental QUality's (TCEQ) Water 
System ID 0570031, failed to collect the required number of bacteriological samples for 
coliform monitoring of the water distribution system during the last week of September 
2005. This monitoring is required by the Texas Commission on Environmental 
Quality'S "Drinking Water Standards" and the Federal "Safe Drinking Water Act" Public 
Law 95-523. Bacteriological samples are taken to monitor water quality and indicate if 
the water is free of coliform bacteria. Our water system is required to submit 15 
bacteriological samples each month of which only 14 acceptable samples were tested. 
All 14 samples collected in September were negative for coliform bacteria. Additional 
samples will be collected in October in addition to the 15 required. Failure to collect all 
required bacteriological samples is a violation of the monitoring requirements and we are 
required to notify you of this violation. If you have any questions regarding this 
violation, you may contact Jerry Davis at (972) 661-1634. 



The Town of Addison, Texas Commission on Environmental Quality's (TCEQ) Water 
System ID 0570031, failed to collect the required number ofbacteriological samples for 
coliform monitoring ofthe water distribution system during the last week ofSeptember 
2005. This monitoring is required by the Texas Commission on Environmental 
Quality's "Drinking Water Standards" and the federal "Safe Drinking Water Act," Public 
Law 95-523. Bacteriological samples are taken to monitor water quality and indicate if 
the water is free ofcoliform bacteria. Our water system is required to submit 15 
bacteriological samples each month ofwhich only 14 acceptable samples were tested. 
All 14 samples collected in September were negative for coliform bacteria. Additional 
samples will be collected in October in addition to the 15 required. Failure to collect all 
required bacteriological samples is a violation of the monitoring requirements and we are 
required to notify you of this violation. Ifyou have any questions regarding this 
violation, you may contact Jerry Davis at (972) 661-1634. 



Message Page 1 of 1 

Sue Ellen Fairley 

,From: Nancy Cline 

Sent: Thursday, October 13, 20051:50 PM 

To: Jerry Davis; Sue Ellen Fairley 

Subject: TCEO sampling.doc 

Jerry, 


Would you please forward to Sue Ellen the contact information Shanna sent me for the newspaper? I would like you and Sue 

Ellen to handle getting this notice in the newspaper in the font we discussed (like before) and getting the record that it was 

published and sending to TCEO. 


Sue Ellen - I have an example from a couple of years ago in my in-box for you to know how it was done before ... 


When you know when it will appear, will you let me know? 


Thank you, 

Nancy 


10/1312005 




AFFIDAVIT OF PUBLICATION 

STATE OF TEXAS 

COUNTY OF DAL~ 

TM "town 01 Addison, Texas Nalurol ResoUrce COIlSE 
VQUQIl Commlnlon's (TNRCC) Water Svsllffll 10 
05700,:11; tailed to 'tolled the raqill("(!9 number·Of bact 
rlolog1col samples for <:olltorm oocterlo rnoolloring 
the waler Qi$tribUtIor;.sjstem dmiM It!e lOst WeEllt ' 
March ".1001, due 10 Inclem,nt W~lber. 8oct.lWkllovlc
sumpl 'are faken -to monlfor. t OI'flOUflt of coflfor 
bacterfo in (I samPle. This mort ring is requirad l 
THRee's "'Drinking ~ Standards- <mtI the Fedet 
Safe' -Drinking WoNt Act", Public Low <95-513. -01 
water system Is t«tUIred to lest 2S samples eoat mont 
of WhiCh only 111 Were cofleded In March.- All 18 san 
pies cptl$(jfi(l In ·Morcb re e for collWI 
bederla. During life I, on addlfionl 
l' scmples- were coIl the ,required • 
$Qmp!es. AU St'Imptes c , were nl'!iiOl'l\ 
fOr toIlfl.lml bpderla~ H to collect oil f 
the st\mpkls In, 0 .!,'!'Iv.en vlolo1ion Of It
monitorIng: rnq!Jlr~rnents and ~om reQu!rf;'d to nom 
YOU of thl$ vrotcition. ~ If YOU ·have 'on" questions n 
91)1tf1Q1i fhls·vk!krtton; you may con1octi<eilh -Thafilpsc
Of J'm) 661·f634. . 

CPN 1033 
,="U8: DlIl.3XJl 

Before me, a Notary Public in and for Dallas County, this day personally appeared 
Beverly Johnson, Telephone Sales Supervisor for THE DALLAS MORNING NEWS 
being duly sworn by oath, sUItes the attached advertisement of: 

P\ e.o;,.e c~ uJ ICITY OF ADDISON 
JVVLO6YI-rk0­

A:s published in the The NORTHWEST MORNING NEWS on: ('J~ 

JULY 13,2001 

Sworn to and subscribed before me this JULy 18,2001 A.D. 

!R1@(~l§:n'W~1Q) 

JUL '202001 . 



PUBUC WORKS DEPARTMENT (972) 4Sll-2S71 

16801W••_ 

August 28,2001 

Mr. Larry Mitchell 
TNRCC Public Drinking Water Section 
P.O. Box 13087 MC - 155 

Austin, Texas, 78711-3087 


Dear Mr. Mitchell: 

Enclosed you will find a copy ofThe Town ofAddison Public Notice, which was 

published in the Dallas Morning News Northwest section on July 13, 2001. 


I would like to thank you for your assistance with this matter. Ifyou have any question, 
please call me at (972) 661-1634 

Sincerely, 

~;~c5' 
Keith Thompson 

Utilities Foreman 

Town ofAddison 




Message Page 1 of2 

Sue Ellen Fairley 

To: Black, Lynda 


Subject: RE: Town of Addison Public Notice 


We will be in touch and thank you again! 

-----Original Message---­
From: Black, Lynda [mailto:LBlack@dallasnews.com] 

Sent: Friday, October 14, 2005 10:13 AM 

To: Sue Ellen Fairley 

Subject: RE: Town of Addison Public Notice 


I can pretty much do whatever you need. Our standard legals are in a 6pt font. Typically we 
don't go any smaller but we can go larger. Just let me know. 

----Original Message----­
From: Sue Ellen Fairley [mailto:sfairley@ci.addison.tx.us] 

Sent: Friday, October 14, 2005 10:12 AM 

To: Black, lynda 

SUbject: RE: Town of Addison Public Notice 


Thank you so much!!! 

Do we have options for font/print type, size or anything? Or, is this a standard setup? 

-----Original Message----­
From: Black, Lynda [mailto:LBlack@dallasnews.com] 

Sent: Friday, October 14, 2005 9:54 AM 

To: Sue Ellen Fairley 

SUbject: RE: Town of Addison Public Notice 


Good morning. If you will just forward the notice to my attention via email I will get 
eveything together and schedule per your instructions. The Town of Addison typically 
pays by credit card but we can bill you for the notice. We no longer publish the 
Northwest Morning News however the notices are now published in the Expaned 
Metro edition on Thursday, Friday, Saturday and Sunday. Deadline is two days prior. 
If you have any further questions just give me a cafl at 214-977-7819 or drop me an 
email. 
Thanks, 
Lynda 

-----Original Message----­
From: Sue Ellen Fairley [mailto:sfalrley@ci.addison.tx.us] 
Sent: Friday, October 14, 2005 9:52 AM 
To: Iblack@dallasnews.com 
Subject: Town of Addison Public Notice 

Lynda: 

1011412005 


mailto:Iblack@dallasnews.com
mailto:mailto:sfalrley@ci.addison.tx.us
mailto:mailto:LBlack@dallasnews.com
mailto:mailto:sfairley@ci.addison.tx.us
mailto:mailto:LBlack@dallasnews.com


Message Page 20f2 
Could you pl~_se advise the procedure for publishing subject a Public Notice in the Northwest Section 
of the Dallas Morning News? 

Thank you, 

"~~ •• '''~'''''''4'''A''''.'. • ••••• u.u•••••••________._'_~*._.___ , 
This e~mail and any files or attachments transmitted with it contains Information that is confidential and privileged. This document 
may contain Protected Health Infonnation (PHI) or other information that is intended only for the use of the individual(s} and 
entity{ies) to whom it is addressed. If you are the intended recipient, further disclosures are prohibited without proper 
authorization. If you are not the intended recipient, any disclosure, copying, printing. or use of this information is strictly 
prohibited and possibly a violation of federal or state law and regulations. If you have received this information in error, please 
delete iland notify Hamid Khaleghipour at 972-450-2868 immediately, Thank you.
•• u .......u ___..... • i .... i •• l 41 A .... •• " ••• u.u___.....__
~u 



Kathleen Hartnett White, Chaimum 

R. B. "Ralph" Marquez, Commissioner 
PWS/0570031/CO 

Glenn Shankle, Executive Direclor 
Larry R. Soward, Commissioner 

T?6J-S~P#6 
TEXAS COMMISSION ON ENVIRONMENTAL QUALITY 

Protecting Texa5 by Reducing and Preventing Pollution 

September I, 2004 

CITY OF ADDISON 

SCOTT WHEELER, MAYOR 

PO BOX 9010 

ADDISON, TX 750010000 


Subject: 	 Public Water System - Lead/Copper Monitoring 

Reminder - Samples Due by September 30, 2004 

CITY OF ADDISON - PWS I D #(\570031 

DALLAS County, Texas 


Dear SC01T WHEELER, MAYOR: 

This letter is a reminder that all lead/copper samples for June I - September 30, 2004 sampling penod 

(Period 04-3) are due by September 30, 2004. 


If you have already collected and submitted your samples, please disregard this leiter. If you have not 

collected your lead/copper samples, please collect them as soon as possible. If you would like to confirm 

that your samples arrived at the TDH Lab, you may call them directly at 512/458-7111 ext. 2384. And ask 

them if your Period 04-3 samples are logged into the lab database. Be sure to have your PWS ID number 

available for the lab personnel before you place your call. TDH lab will not release the results of your 

samples unless your account balance at the lab is up to date, to check your account balance please call 

512/458-7111 ext.7317. 


Please contact TEEX at 1-800-824-7303 to request replacement bottle(s) and lab forms. 

Failure to collect lead and copper samples by the due date is a violation of the drinking water regulations 

and will be required to be reported on your system's 2004 CCR in 2005. 


If you have any questions, please contact me at 512/239-1650, or you may also call our receptionist at 

512/239-4691 to have your call routed to an appropriate staff person. 


eince.rc!y, 

Michael R. Lentz 
Lead/Copper Coordinator 
Public Drinking Water Section - MC 155 
Water Supply Division 

ML:sr 

xc: TCEQ Region 4" Water Section Manager -
P.O. Box 13087 • Austin, Texas 78711·3087 • 512/239·1000 • Internet address: www.tceq.state.tx.us 
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Robert J. Huston, Chairman 
R. B. URalphll Marquez. Commissioner 
Kathleen Hartnett White, CommisSioner 
Margaret Hoffinanl Executive Director 

TEXAS COMMISSION ON ENVIRONMENTAL QUALITY 
Protecting Texas by Reducing and Preventing Pollution 

May 8, 2003 

0570031 
CITY OF ADDISON 
C/O PUBLIC WATER SYSTEM OFFICIAL 
PO BOX 9010 
ADDISON, TX 75001 

Subject: Source Water Assessments 

DeafPublicWatllr System Official: 

The long awaited source water assessments for public water systems will be distributed by the Texas Commission 
on Environmental Quality (TCEQ) in the next few weeks. The assessments will provide public water systems a 
major tool for advancing ongoing efforts to protect public water supplies throughout the state. The comprehensive 
assessments represent years of research, analysis, and investigation by state officials, trade organizations, federal, 
state and local agencies, and water service providers. The assessments also represent implementation ofone ofthe 
key features of the 1996 Amendments of the Federal Safe Drinking Water Act. 

Provided in the form of a detailed report, the assessments will contain information specific to each public water 
system, its source waters, and substances of concem which may impact source waters. The specific nature of the 
information will enhance the ability of a public water system to protect its source waters and ensure its continued 
reliability. Public water systems that purchase all of their water from another system should contact their purveyor 
for assessment results. 

The TCEQ staff will be available to assist public water system operators in understanding the technical information 
in the assessments and to explain how the information can be used to enhance water supply operations and 
implement source water protection programs. Information on possible sources of funding for source water 
protection programs will also be available. You may visit our website at 
http://www.tnrcc.state.tx.lls/permittinglwaterpermlpdw/swap/swp.htmlfor more information on source water 
protection programs. . . 

Finally, the TCEQ is finalizing details for a conference to be held in late Summer 2003 on the source water 
assessments and source water protection. Information on this event will be provided to you in the coming weeks. 
We look forward to seeing you at the conference. 

Sincerely. 

Cc.. 

Dale Beebe-Farrow, P.E., Director 
Water Supply Division 

http://www.tnrcc.state.tx.lls/permittinglwaterpermlpdw/swap/swp.htmlfor
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Robert J. Huston, Chairman 

R B. "Ralph" Marquez, Commissioner 

Kathleen Hartnett White, Commissioner 1A*(5)
Margaret Hoffman, Executive Director 

TEXAS COMMISSION ON ENVIRONMENTAL QUALITY 
Protecting Texas by Reducing and Preventing Pollution 

March 12, 2003 

CITY OF ADDISON 
SCOTT WHEELER 
PO BOX 9010 
ADDISON TX 75001 

Dear Water System Official: • 

The Texas Commission un Environmental Quality, Public Drinking Water Program is beginning 
efforts to collect data on emergency contacts related to homeland security. We are initially 
making this effort to captUre information related to security or counter terrorism activities for the 
largest producers of water in Texas. The infom1ation will be maintained in our office and will 
also be shared with the Department ofPublic Safety, Division ofEmergenc~ Management. 

As an initial data collection etTort, we are requesting that an emerg\:)ncy contact tor ycur water 
system be identified. This should be a person that can be wntacted at atlY time Su that 
emergency infunnarion can to be transmitted to jOur water system should the ne",d arise. 

Your assistance in providiug this information on the attached fonn will be greatiy appreciated. 
Time is very short for this part of the project, therefore we arc asking that you get this data ba{'k 
to us by, March 31, 2003. We will accept the data by mail or by fa.x. 

If you have any questions about this, please do nl't hesitate to call me at 512-239-6029. 

Sincerely, 

Anthony E. Bennett, RS. 
Public Drinking Water Section 
Water Supply Division 

AB/ab/vag 

P.O. Box 13087 • Austin. Texas 78711·3087 • 5121239·1000 • Internet address: ,,,vw.tceq.state.tx.u5 
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Texas Commission on Environmental Quality 
Water Supply Division 


Public Drinking Water Section 


Please complete and Fax back to (512) 239-6050 


CITY OF ADDISON 0570031 

Emergency Contact Information: 

Name: 

TiUe: 

Organization: ___________________ 


Address Line 1: ___________________ 


Address Line 2: ___________________ 


City: __________Slate: __ Zip: ______ 


Phone: _________ Fax: __________ 

Pager: __________ 

Email: _________________ 

MICHAEL E. MURPHY, P.L. 

DiredOl'of 


1688l Westcrove Drive 
P.O. "'" 901Q 

AddisoD. Texas 7SOO1-901O 
(9'72)49)._ 


MobIle (%14) 2J5.S18O 

FAX (m) 49).:11131 


E-Mail: ....upII,tId.-l..-...... 


PWS 10: 0570031 
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Texas Commission on Environmental Quality 
Water Supply Division 

Public Drinking Water Sect10n 
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CITY OF ADDISON 
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Robert J. Huston, Chairman 
R. B. '(Ralph" Marquez, Commissioner 

Kathleen Hartnett White, Commissioner 
Jeffrey A. Saito., Executive Director 

TEXAS NATURAL RESOURCE CONSERVATION COMMISSION 
Protecting Texas by Reducing and Preventing Pollution 

July 1, 2002 

Mr. Michael E. Murphy, P.E. 
Director ofPublic Works 
P.O. Box 9010 

Addison, Texas 75001-9010 


Subject: 	 Request for Exception to the Elevated Storage Rule 

Town OfAddison PWS I.D.#{)570031 

Dallas County, Texas 


Dear Mr. Murphy: 

We received your letter dated March 7, 2002, requesting an exception to the elevated storage 
capacity rule. We have reviewed the engineering study submitted in support ofyour exception 
request. According to the report the system currently has 9,407 connections with 9.00 MG 
storage, service pumping capacity of26.5 MGD at the Celestial Pump Starion, 1.00 MG elevated 
storage and an emergency generator to power 9.5 MGD pumping capacity. We approve your 
request for an exception to the elevated storage capacity rule. This exception will be effective as 
long as the system complies with the requirements of290.45(g)(2). 

All exceptions are subject to periodic review and may be revoked or am~nded ifwarranted. If 
you have any questions please call me at (512) 239-6063. 

Sincerely, 

~~ 
Thomas S. Napier, P.E. 

Public Drinking Water Section (MC 155) 

Water Supply Division 


TSN:sr 

cc: 	 TNRCC Arlington Region 

Joe Strouse, P.E., TNRCC, Rate DesignlPlans Review 
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